
Det här verket har digitaliserats vid Göteborgs universitetsbibliotek och är fritt att använda. Alla 
tryckta texter är OCR-tolkade till maskinläsbar text. Det betyder att du kan söka och kopiera 
texten från dokumentet. Vissa äldre dokument med dåligt tryck kan vara svåra att OCR-tolka 
korrekt vilket medför att den OCR-tolkade texten kan innehålla fel och därför bör man visuellt 
jämföra med verkets bilder för att avgöra vad som är riktigt.

Th is work has been digitized at Gothenburg University Library and is free to use. All printed 
texts have been OCR-processed and converted to machine readable text. Th is means that you 
can search and copy text from the document. Some early printed books are hard to OCR-process 
correctly and the text may contain errors, so one should always visually compare it with the ima-
ges to determine what is correct.

0
1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20������������������������������������������������
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

C
M



<»V¥WWV^»WWVWW^W^WVWVVV^^WS^A>WVyyS^WVV^V»>A^Wi<VW^^^

FISKE I U-LAND
FÖRTECKNING ÖVER LITTERATUR 
PÅ BISTÅNDSAVDELNINGEN

SAMMANSTÄLLD AV 
BRITTA STRANNBERG DECEMBER. 1979

VWVWWSAM^i

WMWwM^W¥V

******1^^

M5»

VWWMWWW^

VWVWWMMW^i

¥WwVWMMVV^

MEDDELANDE FRÄN HAVSFISKELABORATORIET. LYSEKIL 258 
FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT SERIES 3



MEDDELANDE FRÅN HAVSFISKELABORATORIET. LYSEKIL 258 
FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT SERIES 3

FISKE I U-LAND 2
FÖRTECKNING ÖVER LITTERATUR 
PÅ BISTÅNDSAVDELNINGEN

SAMMANSTÄLLD AV 
BRITTA STRANNBERG

DEPT OF DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION 
INSTITUTE OF MARINE RESEARCH 
LYSEKIL, SWEDEN

BISTÅNDSAVDELNINGEN
HAVSFISKELABORATORIET
LYSEKIL

DECEMBER, 1979



FÖRORD
Fiskeristyrelsens biståndsavdelning vid havs­
fiskelaboratoriet i Lysekil ger härmed ut del 
2 av "Fiske i u-land : förteckning över litte­
ratur på biståndsavdelningen".
Del 2 är ett supplement till förteckningen, 
som kom ut för ett år sedan, Meddelande från 
havsfiskelaboratoriet nr 242.
"Fiske i u-land 2" omfattar publikationer, 
som anskaffats till biståndsavdelningens bib­
liotek under perioden juli 1978 - juni 1979. 
All litteratur som är upptagen i förteckningen 
lånas ut, och vi står också gärna till tjänst 
med kopior av artiklar m m.

Lysekil, december 1979

Britta Strannberg



INNEHÅLLSFÖRTECKNING
allmänt 1
beskrivningar av u-länder 1
Afrika 1
Asien 3
Australien och Nya Guinea 4
Syd- och Mellanamerika 4

livsmedelproduktion och nutrition 5
utvecklingssamarbete 6
bibliografier 7
förteckningar över institutioner

och forskare 8övrigt 9
fiske 1 -j
allmänt 1 -j
Europa 11
Afrika 11
Asien 12
Australien och Nya Guinea 13Nordamerika 13
Syd- och Mellanamerika 14

administration och lagstiftning 14
organisationer och institutioner 16
FN-organisationer 16
övriga organisationer 18projekt 18
biståndsprojekt 18
övriga projekt 18

utbildning 18
socio-ekonomi 19

sociologi 19
socio-ekonomi 19
ekonomi 20

båtar, redskap och metoder 21-
båtar 21
redskap 22
metoder 23

hamnar 24
hantering, bearbetning, distribution och

marknadsföring 24allmänt 24
hantering av färsk fisk 25
frysning 25
torkning och rökning 26
distribution 27
kvalitet och hygien 27
marknadsföring 28

akvakultur 29
allmänt 29Asien 30
Europa 30

resurser 31
allmänt 31
havsresurser 31
Atlanten 31
Indiska oceanen 32
Stilla havet 32



inlandsresurser 32
Asien 32

beståndsuppskattningsmetodik 32statistisk metodik 33
statistik 33
biologi 34
bestämningslitteratur 34ekologi 35
allmän biologi 36

fiskar 36
kryptogamer 37

oceanografi, meteorologi och geologi 37föroreningar 37
alfabetiskt register 39
geografiskt register 42



1.

ALLMANT
BESKRIVNINGAR AV U-LÄNDER
Afrika

1• Africa guide : [a comprehensive appraisal of the con­
tinent with up-to-date political and economic analysis and essential information] // / ed.: Richard Synge. - 
Saffron Walden : Africa guide co., 1978-.
1978
ISBN 0-904439-02-X

2. Africa south of the Sahara 1978-79 : a survey and re­
ference book of all the countries south of the Sahara 
Desert including a who*s who of major personalities in 
the region. - 8. ed. - London : Europa publ. ltd,1978. - 1256 s.
ISBN 0-905118-22-7

3* Ahlsén, Bengt: Portugisiska Afrika : beskrivning av 
ett kolonialimperium och dess sönderfall. - 1. uppl. - 
Stockholm : Utbildningsförlaget, 1972. - 140 s. : ill. 
- (Utbildningspocket ; 11) (LIX pocket ; 48)ISBN 91-47-86800-7

4. Bengt: Sydafrika, Namibia, Rhodesia : minori-
tetsstyrda länder i södra Afrika. - 1. uppl. - Stock­
holm : Utbildningsförlaget, 1973. - 128 s. : ill. - 
(Utbildningspocket ; 21) (LIX pocket ; 53)ISBN 91-47-00774-5

5* Andersson, Marcus: Jordbruksinstruktör i Zambia. - 
Stockholm : SIDA, 1974. - 68 s. : ill. - (Jobba i u-land)

6# Anschel, Kurt R.: The agricultural sector of Namibia : 
a brief assessment / by Kurt R. Anschel, Russel H. Brannon. - [Lexington] : University of Kentucky, Col­
lege of agriculture, 1978. - 69 bl.

Prep, in cooperation with SECID - the South east 
consortium for international development

7* Bergman, Göran: Somalia : en landbeskrivning / Göran 
Bergman och Christian Andersson. - Stockholm : SIDA,1979. - 128 s.

8. Cervenka, Zdenek: Botswana, Lesotho, Swaziland : be­
skrivning av tre u-lânder / Zdenek Cervenka, Lena 
Wallensteen. - 1. uppl. - Stockholm : Utbildningsför­
laget, 1973. - 144 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket ? 16) (LIX pocket ; 53)
ISBN 91-47-86676-4



2.

9* £ervenka, Zdenek: Zambia : beskrivning av ett u-land 
/ Zdenek Cervenka ; i redigeringssamarbete med Karl 
Eric Ericson* - 1. uppl. - Stockholm : Utbildnings­
förlaget, 1972. - 94 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket ; 
6} (LIX pocket ; 50)
ISBN 91-47-86670-5

10* gjcsportörvejledning : Elfenbenskysten. - Kçibenhavn : 
Udenrigsministeriets handelsafdeling, 1977. - 52 s. - 
(Udenrigsministeriets erhvervstjeneste)
ISBN 87-7513-177-3

11 • EksportgSrvejledning : Senegal. - Ktfbenhavn : Udenrigs­
ministeriets handelsafdeling, 1978. - 48 s. - (Uden­
rigsministeriets erhvervstjeneste)
ISBN 87-7513-163-3

12* Eksport^rvejledning : Tunesien. - Ktfbenhavn : Uden­
rigsministeriets handelsafdeling, 1977. - 57 s. - 
(Udenrigsministeriets erhvervstjeneste)
ISBN 87-7513-155-2

13* Halldin, Viveca: Etiopien : ett u-land i förvandling.
- 3. omarb. uppl. - Stockholm : Liber läromedel, 1975.
- 128 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket)
ISBN 91-47-02000-8

14* Hildebrandt, Bo: 0stafrikageografi 1 : organisk pro­
duktion. - K0benhavn : Skolebogsforlaget, cop. 1977.
- 32 s. : ill.
ISBN 87-980421-3-0

15. Hveem, Helge: Uganda : beskrivning av ett u-land /
Helge Hveem ; i redigeringssamarbete med Lena Wallen- 
steen. - 1. uppl. - Stockholm : Utbildningsförlaget, 
1973. - 105 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket ; 17) (LIX 
pocket ? 53)
ISBN 91-47-86794-9

16• Höjeberg, Pia: Musungu : sjuksköterska och främling i 
Zambia. - Stockholm : SIDA, 1977. - 82 s. : ill. - 
(Jobba i u-land)

17< Moçambigue : land och folk / Sven Carlson ... . - 
Lund : Studentlitteratur, 1978. - 108 s. : ill. - 
(Politisk orientering)
ISBN 91-44-14761-9

1®« Oberger, Bengt: Namibia : landbeskrivning / Bengt 
Oberger, Kaj Persson. - Stockholm : SIDA, 1978. - 
84 s. : ill.

19» odën' Bertil: Kenya : beskrivning av ett u-land. - 
1. uppl. - Stockholm : Utbildningsförlaget, 1972. - 
83 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket ; 7) (LIX pocket ;
49)
ISBN 91-47-86674-8



Rudebeck, Lars; Tunisien ; beskrivning av ett u~land 7 Lar s ~Rudebe ck ; i redigeringssamarbete med Bo West“ 
man. - 1. uppl. - Stockholm ; Utbildningsförlaget, 
1972. - 86 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket ; 9) (LIX pocket ; 51)
ISBN 91-47-86672-1
Rylander, Lars: Guinea-Bissau .* landanalys. - Stock­holm ; SIDA, 1979. - 99 s.
Tibaijuka, Anna Kajumulo: Tanzania ; food and agri­
culture sector : preliminary study / [comp, by Anna 
Kajumulo Tibaijuka, Rolf Gilliusson]. - Uppsala : 
Swedish university of agricultural sciences, Inter­
national rural development centre, 1977. - [Ca 200] s
Westman, Bo: Moçambique : landanalys. - Stockholm : SIDA, 1978. - 108, 8 s. ; ill.
Widstrand, Carl Gösta: På slak lina : expertkonster 
i Kenya. - Stockholm : SIDA, 1974. - 77 s. - (Jobba i u-land)
Wleslander, Anna: En stad i Tunisien : Kelibia. - 
Lund : Bokförlaget Corona AB, 1970. - 198 s. : ill.

Asien
Agrell, Jan-Olov: Indien : en landanalys / Jan-Olov 
Agrell ; under medverkan av Gordon Tamm. - Stockholm SIDA, 1979. - 126, [50] s.
Asplund, Daniel: Bangladesh : en landanalys. - Stock­holm : SIDA, 1977. - 248 s. ; ill.
Bjerninger, Jan: Socialistiska republiken Vietnam : 
landanalys / Jan Bjerninger, Annika Jansson. - Stock­holm : SIDA, 1978. - 149 s.
Eksport^rvejledning : Indien. - K^benhavn : Udenrigs- 
ministeriets handelsafdeling, 1977. - 51 s. - (Uden- rigsministeriets erhvervstjeneste)
ISBN 87-7513-187-0
Martinussen, John: Indien i kort og tal. - 2. udg.,1. opl. - K^benhavn : Mellemfolkeligt samvirke, 1978.
- 67 s. : ill.
ISBN 87-7028-208-0
Samuelsson, Eivor: Nordvietnam : Demokratiska Repub­
liken Vietnam : beskrivning av ett u-land. - 1. uppl.
- Stockholm : Utbildningsförlaget, 1972. - 120 s. : 
ill. - (Utbildningspocket ; 4) (LIX pocket ; 47)ISBN 91-47-86680-2



St j ember g, Gustaf: Pakistan, Bangladesh : beskriv­
ning av två u-länder. - 1. uppl. - Stockholm : Ut­
bildningsförlaget, 1972. - 117 s. : ill. - (Utbild- 
ningspocket ; 13) (LIX pocket ; 47)
ISBN 91-47-36666-3
Wachtmeister, Claes-Adam: Ceylon : Sri Lanka : be­
skrivning av ett u-land. - 1. uppl. - Stockholm : 
Utbildningsförlaget, 1972. - 123 s. ! ill. - (üt- 
bildningspocket ,* 12) (LIX pocket ? 45)
ISBN 91-47-86682-9

Australien och Nya Guinea
Priorities in Melanesian development : papers de­
livered at the sixth Waigani seminar ... held at 
Port Moresby 30 April to 5 May 1972 / ed. Ronald J. 
May. - Canberra : The research school of Pacific 
studies, the Australian national university and the 
University of Papua and New Guinea, Port Moresby, 
cop. 1973. - 470 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-7081-0754-0

Syd- och Mellanamerika
Halkjær, Eivor: Argentina : beskrivning av ett u-land 
/ Eivor och Niels Halkjær. - Stockholm : Liber läro­
medel, 1975, - 160 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket)
ISBN 91-47-02037-7
Halkjær, Eivor: Cuba : beskrivning av ett u-land. - 
1. uppl. - Stockholm : Utbildningsförlaget, 1972. - 
130 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket ; 5) {LIX pocket ; 40)
ISBN 91-47-86678-0
Sveriges lantbruksuniversitet: Studieresa på Kuba : 
rapport från en resa 1978 av studerande i Tropiskt 
lantbruk och U-landsskogsbruk vid Sveriges lantbruks­
universitet / Sveriges lantbruksuniversitet, U-lands- 
avdelningen } [red. av] Åke Granqvist. - Uppsala,
1978. - 105 s. : ill.
ISBN 91-576-0066-X
Cstling, Sven Erik: Bolivia : beskrivning av ett u- 
land. - 1. uppl. - Stockholm : Utbildningsförlaget, 
1973. - 117 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket ; 18) (LIX 
pocket ; 52)
ISBN 91-47-00772-9
östling, Sven Erik: Chile : beskrivning av ett u-land. 
- 1. uppl. - Stockholm : Utbildningsförlaget, 1972. - 
104 s. : ill. - (Utbildningspocket ; 8) (LIX pocket j 
48)
ISBN 91-47-86684-5



5.

LIVSMEDELSPRODUKTION OCH NUTRITION
40* Bell, Frederick W.: Food from the sea: the economics 

and politics of ocean fisheries. - Boulder : Westview 
press, inc., 1978. - 380 s. : ill. - (Westview special 
studies in natural resources and energy management)ISBN 0-8915S-4Q3-X

41• Ber9> S.E.: Final report : FAO/UNICEF applied nutri­
tion programme in India. - [S.I.], 1963/64. - [30] bl.

42. Crosson, Pierre R.: The world food situation : re­
source and environmental issues in the developing 
countries and the United States / Pierre R. Crosson 
and Kenneth D. Frederick. - Washington, D.C, : Resour­
ces for the future, 1977. - 230 s. - (RFF research paper ; 6)
ISBN 0-8018-2062-6

43. Devadas, Rajammal P.: Nutrition in Tamil Nadu. - 
Madras : Sangam publ., 1972. - 164 s. - (Madras insti­tute of development studies ; 3)

44. Fish as food / ed. by Georg Borgstrom. - New York : 
Academic press, 1961-1965. - 4 vol.
Vol. 1 : Production, biochemistry, and microbiology.- 1961. - 725 s. : ill.
Vol. 2 : Nutrition, sanitation, and utilization. - 1962. - 777 s. s ill.
ISBN 0-12-118502-8
Vol. 3 : Processing: part 1. - 1965. - 489 s. : ill.ISBN 0-12-118503-6
Vol. 4 : Processing: part 2. - 1965. - 518 s. : ill.ISBN 0-12-118504-4

45• Food and agriculture organization of the United Nations: 
World food survey. - Rome, 1946-.
4. - 1977. - 128 s. - (FAO statistics series, NBN 99- 
0132774-1 ; 11) (FAO food and nutrition series, NBN 99-01 37992-X ,* 10)
ISBN 92-5-100429-3

46. International food policy research institute: Food 
needs of deevloping countries: projections of produc­tion and consumption to 1990. - Washington, D.C.,
1977. - 157 s. : ill. - (Research report / Inter­
national food policy research institute ; 3)ISBN 0-89629-004-2

47. happé, Frances Moore: Mat åt alla : knapphetsmyten 
avslöjas / Frances Moore Lappë och Joseph Collins ; 
tills, med Cary Fowler ; övers, av Bo Kärnekull. - 
Stockholm ; Askild & Kärnekull, 1978. - 453 s.ISBN 91-7008-927-2



6.

48. Muus, Bent: Mad fra havet. - 3. udg., 1. opl. - 
Kpbenhavn : Munksgaard, 1978. - 120 s. : ill. - (Vand) (BETA bog)
ISBN 87-16-02777-9

49. Nielsen, Klavs: Oceaner af mad? : grundbog om havet som f$devareressource. - 2. opl. - Ish?5i : Gyldendal 
AV, 1978. - 56 s. : ill.
ISBN 87-01-59961-5

UTVECKLINGSSAMARBETE
50* Bengtsson, Bo: Past, present and future Swedish sup­

port to international agricultural research. - Stock­holm : Swedish agency for research cooperation with 
developing countries, 1977. - 77 s. - (SAREC report, ISSN 0348-2626 ; 1977:2)

51• Biståndspolitiska utredningen: Biståndets organisa­
tion : betänkande. - Stockholm, 1978. - 484 s. - 
(Statens offentliga utredningar, ISSN 0375-250X ; 1978:61)
Titelrubrik : Utrikesdepartementet ISBN 91-38-04203-7

52. Biståndspolitiska utredningen: U-landsinformation och 
internationell solidaritet : betänkande. - Stockholm,
1977. - 214 s. : ill. ~ (Statens offentliga utred­
ningar, ISSN 0375-250X ; 1977:73)

Titelrubrik : Utrikesdepartementet ISBN 91-38-03744-0
53. Nordiska ministerrådet: Nordiskt samarbete med ut­vecklingsländerna. - [S.I., 1978]. - 33 bl.
54. Stokke, Olav: Sveriges utvecklingsbistånd och bi­

ståndspolitik. - Uppsala i Nordiska afrikainstitutet,
1978. - 459 s. : ill. - (Biståndsstudier ; 2) (Nor­
wegian foreign policy studies ,* 25)ISBN 91-7106-142-8

55. Tio års bistånd till Kenya / sammanställd av Ulf 
Rundin. - Stockholm : SIDA, 1978. - 76 s. : ill.

55. Ullsten, Ola: Guide-lines for international develop­
ment co-operation : statement : in the Government 
bill on international development co-operation, pre­
sented in the Parliament on March 30, 1978. - Stock­
holm : Liberforlag / Allmänna förlaget, 1978. - 74 s.

57. Utrikesdepartementet : Bistånd genom internationella 
organisationer : [en översikt] / [utarb. inom UD:s 
avdelning för internationellt utvecklingssamarbete].
- Stockholm : Utrikesdepartementet, 1978. - 30 s. - (UD informerar, ISSN 0347-5298 ; 1978:2)



7.

BIBLIOGRAFIER
58• Ahmad, Aqueil: India and China: technology & science 

in development : a selective bibliography / comp, by 
Aqueil Ahmad and Robert C. Hsu. - Lund : University 
of Lund, Research policy programme, 1978. - 60 s. - 
(Research policy studies / Lund university)
Titelrubrik; Scandinavian institute of Asian studies

59* Brandt, A. von: Bibliography for fishermen's training.
“ Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the 
United nations, 1978. - 176 s. - (FAO fisheries tech­nical paper ; 184)
ISBN 92-5-100663-6

60• Coche, A.G.: The cultivation of fish in cages : a 
general bibliography. - Rome : Food and agriculture 
organization of the United nations, 1978. - 43 s. - (FAO fisheries circular ; 714)

61• Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
A bibliography of West African marine fisheries and 
fishery oceanography / prep, by Research information 
unit, Fishery resources and environment division, FAO.
- Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the United 
nations, 1975. - 145 s. - (CECAF/ECAF series ; 75/1)

62. Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
Selected references of general interest to fishery 
scientists : addendum for 1977-78 / comp, by Fishery 
information, data and statistics service, FAO. - Rome : 
Food and agriculture organisation of the United nations, 
1978. - 9 s.- (FAO fisheries circular ,* 705, addendum
1 )

63. French, David: Appropriate technology in social context: 
an annotated bibliography. - Mt. Rainier : Volunteers
in technical assistance, 1977. - 33 s. - (A VITA pub­lication)

64. 'international institute of refrigeration: Bibliographic 
guide to refrigeration 1961-1964 = Guide bibliographi­
que du froid 1961-1964. - Oxford : Pergamon press,1965. - 895 s.
Engelsk o. fransk parallelltext. - Titelrubrik: 
Institut international du froid

65. 'international institute of refrigeration: Bibliographic 
guide to refrigeration 1965-1968 = Guide bibliographi­
que du froid 1965-1958. - Oxford : Pergamon press,1969. - 646 s.
Engelsk o. fransk parallelltext. - Titelrubrik: 
Institut international du froid

Kopinski, Edward: A partially annotated bibliography 
of commercially exploited scallops (Pectinidae, Rafl- 
nesque 1815). - Rome : Food and agriculture organiza­
tion of the United nations, 1978. - 158 s. - (FAO fisheries circular ; 716)

66.



8.

67. Lantbruksuniversitetet. U~landsavdelningen: Botswana
/ publ. Try the Rural development section, Agricultural 
college of Sweden. - Uppsala, 1973. - 42 bl. - (Ru- 
develop documentation. Serie land)

68. Lantbruksuniversitetet. U-landsavdelningen: Moçambique 
7 { publ. byj Swedish! university of agriculture, forest­
ry and veterinary medicine, International rural deve­
lopment division. - Preliminary ed. - Uppsala, 1977. - 
65 bl. - (Eu-develop documentation. Series country,
ISSN 0346-0193)

69. Nordiska afrikainstitutet : Att studera Afrika : en 
bibliografisk vägledning. - Uppsala, 1978. - 32 bl.

70. Strannberg, Britta: Fiske i u-land : förteckning över 
litteratur på biståndsavdelningen. - Lysekil : Havs­
fiskelaboratoriet, biståndsavdelningen, 1978. - 129 
bl. - (Meddelande / från Havsfiskelaboratoriet, ISSN 
0460-0789 ; 242) (Fisheries development series ; 1)

71. Volunteers in technical assistance; A selective list­
ing: appropriate technology & energy literature : 
books, newsletters, journals, reports. - Mt. Rainier,1977. - [Ca 60] s. - (A VITA publication)

72. Vondruska, John: Aquacultural economics bibliography.
- Seattle : National oceanic and atmospheric administ­
ration, National marine fisheries service, 1976. - 
124 s. - (NOAA technical report ? NMFS SSRF-703)

73. World list of aquatic sciences and fisheries serial 
titles / comp, by Fishery information, data and sta­
tistics service, FAO. - Preliminary ed. - Rome ; Food 
and agriculture organization of the United nations,
1978. - 148 s. - (FAO fisheries technical paper ; 147, suppl. 3}
ISBN 92-5-100617-2

FÖRTECKNINGAR ÖVER INSTITUTIONER OCH FORSKARE
74. Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 

International directory of fish technology institutes / 
prep, by Fish production and marketing service, Fishe­
ry industries division, FAO. - Rome : Food and agricul­
ture organization of the United nations, 1976. - 124 s.
- (FAO fisheries technical paper ; 152)
ISBN 92-5-100007-7

75. Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
International directory of marine scientists : a pro­
duct of the Aquatic sciences and fisheries information 
system / prep, by the Fishery data centre, FAO. - [2., 
rev. and updated ed.]. - Rome : Food and agriculture 
organization of the United nations, 1977. - 333 s.
ISBN 92-5-000367-6
Fransk, spansk, rysk o. engelsk parallelltext



9.

ÖVRIGT
76. Ätt vilja men inte kunna : två biståndshustrur om 

erfarenheter från Botswana & Brasilien. - Stockholm : 
SIDA, 1978. - 87 s. : ill. - (Jobba i u-land)

Innehåll: Jag blev liten och rädd / Judit LukScs.
Jag tog det som en utmaning / Margareta Regne11

77. Desertification : environmental degradation in and 
around arid lands / ed. by Michael H. Glantz. - Boul­
der : Westview press, cop. 1977. - 346 s. : ill. - 
(Westview special studies in natural resources and 
energy management)
ISBN 0-89158-115-4

78. Erikson, Berit: Manus : bokförlagens handbok för 
manuskriptarbete / utarb. av Berit Erikson, Pär Frank 
och Stina Peterson. - Stockholm : Svenska bokförlägga­reföreningen, 1979. - 77, 15 s.

S. 1-15: ISBN standardboknummer : vägledning / utarb.
av Bibliografiska institutet vid Kungl. biblioteket ISBN 91-970326-0-3

79. Gullberg, Ingvar E.: Svensk-engelsk fackordbok : för 
näringsliv, förvaltning, undervisning och forskning =
A Swedish-English dictionary : of technical terms used 
in business, industry, administration, education and 
research. - 2., revid. uppl. - Stockholm : P.Ä. Nor­
stedt & söners förlag, 1977. - 1722 s.

S. 1247-1722: Supplement 
ISBN 91-1-775052-0

80. International conference on technology assessment, 1975 ( Monaco!”
Technology assessment and the oceans : proceedings of 
the International conference on technology assessment, 
Monaco, 26-30 October 1975 / ed. by Philip D. Wilmot, 
Aart Slingerland. - Guildford : IPC science and tech­
nology press ltd, 1977. - 259 s. : ill. - (ISTA docu­
mentation series ? 1)
ISBN 0-902852-61-2

81. Introduction to appropriate technology : toward a 
simpler life-style / ed. by R.J. Congdon. - Emmaus, 
Penn. : Rodale press, cop. 1977. - 205 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-87857-188-4

82. Lele, Uma: The design of rural development : lessons 
from Africa. - Baltimore : The Johns Hopkins univer­
sity press, 1976.- - 246 s. - (A World bank research 
publication)
ISBN 0-8018-1769-2
Riksrevisionsverket: Budgethandbok : anvisningar för 
myndighetens anslagsframställning. - Stockholm, 1978.
- 141 s.

83.



10.

84» Singer, Hans: Technologies for basic needs. - 2. impr.
- Geneva : International labour office, 1979. - 158 s. ISBN 92-2-101773-7

85. Svenska arbetsgivareföreningen: Utlandstjänst / [utg. avj Svenska arbetsgivareföreningen, arbetsgruppen för 
kontraktsfrågor vid utlandstjänst. - Stockholm, 1978.- 334 s.
ISBN 91-7152-128-3

86• Svenska språknämnden: [Språknämndens ] skrivregler. - 
6. omarb. o. utök. uppl. - Stockholm, 1975. - 54 s. - 
(Skrifter / utg. av Svenska språknämnden : 4)ISBN 91-24-21546-5

87* Svenska turistföreningen: Hotell och pensionat i Sve­rige//. “ Stockholm : Svenska turistföreningens för­
lag, 1904 (årg. 1)-.
Arg. 76- (1979-)

88* Utrikesdepartementet : bilaga 6 till budgetpropositio- 
nen. - Stockholm, “978. - 139 s. - (Prop. 1978/79:100, bilaga 6)

8S. World bank atlas : population, per capita product,
and growth rates. - 12. ed. - Washington, D.C., 1977.- 32 s.
Tidigare utg. av World bank under namnet Internatio­
nal bank for reconstruction and development



FISKE
ALLMÄNT

90. Ben—Yami, M.: Russian-English glossary of fishing and 
related marine terms. - Jerusalem : Israel program 
for scientific translations, 1975. - 182 s. î ill.
ISBN 0-7065-1502-1

91• European inland water fish : a multilingual catalogue 
/ M. Blanc ... . - London : Fishing news (books) ltd, 
cop. 1971. - 24, [147], xix s. : ill.

Engelsk, fransk, spansk o. tysk parallelltext
92. Organisation for economic co-operation and development: 

Multilingual dictionary of fish and fish products * 
Dictionnaire multilingue des poissons et produits de 
la pêche ... . - 2. ed. - Farnham : Fishing news books 
ltd, 1978. - 430 s.
ISBN 0-85238-086-0

Europa
93. Skog, Odd-Helge: Norske fabrikkskip : en vurdering av 

fabrikkskipene og deres rolle i Norges fiskerier. - 
Bergen : FiskeriçSkonoraisk institutt ved Norges handels- 
h^yskole, 1977. - 100 s. : ill. - (Fiskeri^konomiske 
skrifter. Ser. B ? 1)
With an English summary

Afrika
94. Andréasson, Arne: Fisheries in Angola : draft country 

profile. - Lysekil : Institute of marine research, De­
partment of fishery development, 1978. - 12, [7] bl.

95. Aubray, Roger: The fishery of Cape Verde : a compre­
hensive review. - Rev. ed. - Rome : [Food and agri­
culture organization of the United nations], 1977. - 
27 s. : ill. - (CILSS/Pêche/77/Inf.5)

96* Beck, Uwe ; Die Zusammensetzung der Erträge aus der 
Kästenfischerei Togos. - (Gesammelte Sonderdrucke / 
aus dem Institut für Hydrobiologie und Fischerei­
wissenschaft der Universität Hamburg ; Bd 7, 1977, nr 1) 

Särtr. ur: Berichte der Deutschen Wissenschaftlichen 
Kommission für Meeresforschung ; Bd 25, 1976/77,
H. 1-2, s. 37-45

Ezenekwe, Arthur 0.: Nigeria develops fishing to 
meet food demand. - 111. - (Fishing news international 
; 13, 1974, nr 9, s. 42-44, 46-47, 49)

97.



12

98. FAO/UNDP international Indian Ocean fishery survey and development programme, 1978
Development of fisheries in the exclusive economic 
zone of Somalia : report of an FAO/UNDP International 
Indian Ocean fishery survey and development programme 
mission. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization 
of the United nations, 1978. - 32 s. - (IOP/TECH/78/19)

99. Jansen, Eirik G.: The development of the Lake Victoria 
fisheries and the possibilities for Norwegian partici­
pation. - Bergen : Chr. Michelsens institutt, DERAP 
(prosjekt for utviklingsçSkonomikk) , 1976. - 37 bl. - (DERAP papers ; 75) (DERAP not a ter ,* 75)

100. Payne, Robert L.: Development of fisheries in the
exclusive economic zone of the Seychelles / by Robert 
L. Payne and Michel Savini. - Rome : Food and agri­
culture organization of the United nations, 1978. - 15 s. - (IOP/TECH/78/20)

Asien
101. Assessment of problems and needs in marine small-scale 

fisheries : Maharashtra, India / prep, by V.L.C. Pie- 
tersz ... . - Colombo : Small-scale fisheries promo­
tion in South Asia, 1978. - 16 s. - (FAO/UNDP project ; RAS/77/Q44) (Working paper ; 27)

102. Assessment of the problems and needs of small-scale 
fisheries : Pakistan, Baluchistan coast. - Colombo : 
Development of small-scale fisheries in Southwest 
Asia, 1977. - 15, [8] s. - (FAO/UNDP project ; RAS/74/ 
031) (Working paper ; 5)

103. Campleman, G.: Development of fisheries in the exclu­
sive economic zone of Sri-Lanka. - Rome : Food and 
agriculture organization of the United nations, 1978, 
pr. 1979. - 13 s. - (IOP/TECH/78/17)

104. Day, Cedric: A report on conditions and needs of marine 
small-scale fisheries : Southwest Asia. - Colombo : 
Development of small-scale fisheries in Southwest Asia, 
1977. - 21 s. - (FAO/UNDP project ; RAS/74/031) (Wor­king paper j 18)

105. Department of fisheries, Colombo: Report of the Working 
group on fisheries development. - Colombo, 1970. - 88 bl.
Draft report of the Burma fisheries project reconnais­
sance/identification mission : FAO/IBRD cooperative programme. - Rome, 1973. - [87] bl. - (Report ; 31/73 
BUR. 4)

106.



13.

107. General description of marine fisheries : Karnataka, 
India. - Colombo : Small-scale fisheries promotion in 
South Asia, 1978. - 40 s. - (FAO/UNDP project ; RAS/ 
77/044) (Working paper ; 22)

108. General description of marine small-scale fisheries : 
Andhra Pradesh, India. - Colombo ; Development of 
small-scale fisheries in Southwest Asia, 1978. - 37 s.
- (FAO/UNDP project ,* RAS/74/031 ) (Working paper ,* 13)

109. General description of marine small-scale fisheries : 
Maharashtra, India. - Colombo : Small-scale fisheries 
promotion in South Asia, 1978. - 61 s. - (FAO/UNDP 
project ; RAS/77/Q44) (Working paper ; 24)

110. India. Ministry of agriculture. Directorate of marke­
ting & inspection: Preliminary guide to Indian fish, 
fisheries, methods of fishing and curing : agricultu­
ral marketing in India. - 2. rev. ed. - New Delhi,
1951. - 137 s. : ill. - (Marketing series ; 66)

111* Karim, Mahmudul: Status and potential of Bangladesh
fisheries. - Dacca : Ministry of fisheries & livestock, 
1978. - 124 s. : ill.

Australien och Nya Guinea
112. The Gulf of Papua : marine and Inland fisheries : an 

outline of the resources, present utilisation and a 
guideline for future development / prep, by the Office 
of information, Papua New Guinea. - Port Moresby. : The 
fisheries division, Department of primary industries 
and the National investment and development authority, 
1976. - 51 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-7247-0560-0

113. Pownall, Peter: Fisheries of Australia. - Farnham : 
Fishing news books ltd, cop. 1979. - 149 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-85238-101-8

114. Wilson, Peter T.: A report on the fisheries situation 
to the Government of Papua New Guinea with recommenda­
tions for development. - Port Moresby : UNDP/FAO fishe­
ries advisory service to the Government of Papua, New 
Guinea, [1976?]. - 189 bl. : ill.

Nordamerika
115* Fisheries of the United States, 1976 / ed. Leslie A. 

Robinson. - Washington, D.C. : U.S. department of 
commerce, National oceanic and atmospheric administra 
tion, 1977. - 96 s. : ill. - (Current fishery statis­
tics ; 7200)



14.

Syd- och Mellanamerika
1Central American seminar workshop on artisanal fishe­

ries development, 1975 (San Jose)
Initial report of the findings of the Central American 
seminar workshop on artisanal fisheries development,
San Jose, Costa Rica, 13-17 January 1975. - Kingston, 
R.I. : University of Rhode Island, The international 
center for marine resource development, 1975. - 21 bl.

^ 7• Seminar-workshop on artisan fisheries development and 
aquaculture in Central America and Panama, 1975 (San 
José)
Proceedings of the seminar-workshop on artisan fishe­
ries development and aquaculture in Central America 
and Panama, date held: January 13-17, 1975, place held: 
San José, Costa Rica / ed. by: Thomas S. Estes. - 
Kingston, R.I. : University of Rhode Island, 1976. - 
182 s. : ill.

118* Svenska ambassaden i Lima: Perus fiskeindustri /
Svenska ambassaden i Lima ? i samarb. med Sveriges ex­
portråd. - Stockholm, 1977. - 60 s.

ADMINISTRATION OCH LAGSTIFTNING

Brown, E.D.: The legal regime of hydrospace. - London ; 
Stevens & sons, 1971. - 236 s. - (The library of 
world affairs ; 70)
ISBN 0-420-42800-3

^28 * Christie, W.J.: A study of freshwater fishery regula­
tion based on North American experience. - Rome : Food 
and agriculture organization of the United nations, 
1978. - 46 s. : ill. - (fao fisheries technical paper ;180) . v r ,
ISBN 92-5-100579-6

121 * Christy, L.C.: United republic of Tanzania: fisheries 
legislation in Zanzibar. - Rome : Food and agriculture 
organization of the United nations, 1979. -11s.- 
(IOP/TECH/79/24)

^22• Fiskeristyrelsen: Fiskeadministrationen : ett organi- 
sationsförslag : rapport. - [Göteborg], 1976. - 112 bl.

123* ffl-gker i styre Isen: Fiskeriforskning : ett organisations- 
förslag : rapport. - [Göteborg], 1978, - 71 bl. : ill.

Gu11and, J.A.: The management of marine fisheries. - 
Bristol : Scientechnica ltd, 1974. - 198 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-85608-009-8

124.



15.

125. International labour organisation: Conventions and 
recommendations : adopted by the International labour 
conference 1919-1966. - Geneva : International labour 
office, 1966, - 1176 s.
[Conventions 127-151]. - 1967-1978. - [Ca 150] s.
[Recommendations 128-159]. - 1967-1978. - [ Ca 150] s.

126. Khan, Rahmatullah: Indian Ocean fisheries : the 200- 
mile economic zone. - New Delhi : Ankur publishing 
house, 1977. - 264 s.

127. Labon, Arkadiusz: Implications of the extended zones 
of maritime jurisdiction for the fishing industry of 
Thailand / by Arkadiusz Labon, Jean Carroz, John Gul- 
land. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization of 
the United nations, 1978. -13s.- (IOP/TECH/78/18)

128. heng, Lee Yong: Southeast Asia and the law of the sea 
: some preliminary observations on the political geo­
graphy of Southeast Asian seas. - Singapore : Singa­
pore university press, cop. 1978. - 44 s.

129. McDougal, Myres S.: The public order of the oceans :
a contemporary international law of the sea / by Myres 
S. McDougal and William T. Burke. - New Haven : Yale 
university press, 1975. - 1226 s.

130. Moore, Gerald: Legal and institutional aspects of fishe­
ries management in Sri Lanka with particular reference 
to the control of foreign fishing in the exclusive eco­
nomic zone. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization 
of the United nations, 1978. - 36 s. - (IOP/TECH/78/22)

1^1* Moore, Gerald: Monitoring and control systems for fishe­
ries in the exclusive economic zone of Bangladesh. - 
Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the United 
nations, 1978. -9s.- (IOP/TECH/78/23)

132* Oda, Shigeru: The international law of the ocean deve­
lopment : basic documents. - 2. ed. - Leiden : A.W. 
Sijthoff international publ.-co., 1975. - 638 s.
ISBN 90-286-0224-0

133. Oda, Shigeru: The international law of the ocean deve­
lopment ; basic documents. - [3. ed.] - Leyden : A.W. 
Sijthoff international publ.-co., cop. 1977. - 2 vol.
Lösbladspubl.

ISBN 90-286-0177-5
Vol. 1. - [Ca 350] s. (var. pag.)
Vol. 2. - [Ca 225] s. {var. pag.)

134. Oda, Shigeru: The law of the sea in our time. - Leyden : 
Sijthoff, 1977. - 2 vol.
1 : New developments, 1966-1975. - 269 s. - 
publications on ocean development j 3)
ISBN 90-286-0277-1

(Sijthoff



16.

135. Oda, Shigeru: The law of the sea in our time. - Leyden : Sijthoff, 1977. - 2 vol.
2 : The United nations seabed committee, 1968-1973. - 
332 s. - (Sijthoff publications on ocean development ; 4) ISBN 90-286-0287-9

136. United nations: National legislation and treaties re­
lating to the law of the sea = Législation nationale 
et traités concernant le droit de la mer. - New York, 
1976. - 586 s. - (United nations legislative series ;
B18) (United nations publication ; E/F.76.V.2)

137. United nations: National legislation and treaties re­
lating to the territorial sea, the contiguous zone, 
the continental shelf, the high seas and to fishing 
and conservation of the living resources of the sea. - 
New York, 1970. - 931 s. - (United nations legislative 
series ,* B15) (United nations publication ; E/F.70.V.9)

138. Welcomme, R.L.: Fishery management in large rivers. - 
Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the United 
nations, 1979. - 60 s. - (FAO fisheries technical pa­per ; 194)
ISBN 92-5-100764-0

139. Wenk, Edward jr.: The politics of the ocean. - Seattle
: University of Washington press, cop. 1972. - 590 s. : 
ill. - (An international book year publication)ISBN 0-295-95240-7

140. Volkov, A.A.: Maritime law : textbook for students of 
nautical secondary schools / A.A. Volkov ; ed. by A.K. 
Zhudro i transi, from Russian by E.D. Gordon. - Jeru­
salem : Israel program for scientific translations,1971. - 162 s. : ill.

ORGANISATIONER OCH INSTITUTIONER
FN-organisationer

141. Advisory committee of experts on marine resources re­
search. Session, 9 (Rome 1978)
Report of the ninth session of the Advisory committee 
of experts on marine resources research, Rome, 5-9 
June 1978. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization 
of the United nations, 1978. - 23 s. - (FAO fisheries report ; 206)
ISBN 92-5-100645-8

142. Advisory committee of experts on marine resources re­
search. Session, 9 (Rome 1978)
Selected working papers submitted to the ninth session 
of ACMRR : supplement 1 to the report of the ninth ses­
sion of the Advisory committee of experts on marine 
resources research, Rome, 5-9 June 1978. - Rome, 1978.
- 56 s. - (FAO fisheries report ; 206, suppl. 1)ISBN 92-5-100646-6



17.

143. Biological monitoring of inland fisheries : [procee­
dings of a symposium of the European inland fisheries 
advisory commission, Helsinki, Finland, 7-8 June 1976]
/ ed. by John S. Alabaster. - London : Applied science publ. ltd, cop. 1977. - 226 s.
ISBN 0-85334-719-0

144. Club of the friends of the Sahel. Meeting, 2 (Ottawa T977)
Report of the fishery task force : model of develop­
ment programme : fishery sector. - [Rome, 1977?]. - 136 s.

Titelrubrik: Permanent interstate committee for 
drought control in the Sahel (CILSS)

145. Committee on fisheries. Session, 12 (Rome 1978)
Report of the twelfth session of the Committee on 
fisheries, Rome, 12-16 June 1978. - Rome : Food and 
agriculture organization of the United nations, 1978.
- 32 s. - (FAO fisheries reports ; 208)ISBN 92-5-100656-3

146. General fisheries council for the Mediterranean. Ses­sion, 14 (Nantes 1978)
Report of the fourteenth session, Nantes, France, 16-20 
October 1978 / General fisheries council for the Medi­
terranean. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization 
of the United nations, 1978. - 42 s. - (Reports of the 
sessions / General fisheries council for the Mediterra­nean ; 14)
ISBN 92-5-100690-3

147. IMCO/FAO/UNESCO/WMO/WHO/IAEA/UN/UNEP joint group of 
experts on the scientific aspects of marine pollution 
(GESAMP). Session, 10 (Paris 1978)
Report of the tenth session, Paris, 29 May - 2 June 
1978. - Paris : Unesco, 1978. - 16, [18] s. - (Reports 
and studies / GESAMP ; 9).

148. Indian Ocean fishery commission. Executive committee 
for the implementation of the international Indian 
Ocean fishery survey and development programme. Session, 7 (Rome 1978)
Report of the seventh session of the Indian Ocean fishe­
ry commission executive committee for the implementa­
tion of the international Indian Ocean fishery survey 
and development programme, Rome, 8-9 June 1978. - Rome : 
Food and agriculture organization of the United nations, 
1978. - 15 s. - (FAO fisheries reports ; 205)ISBN 92-5-100631-8

149. United nations development programme: Directory of 
services for technical co-operation among developing 
countries. - 2. ed. - New York, 1978. - 833 s.

Fransk, spansk o. engelsk parallelltext



övriga organisationer
Labon, Arkadiusz: Report to the Agricultural develop­
ment bank of Iran on the establishment of a fisheries 
development branch. - Rome : Food and agriculture orga­
nization of the United nations, 1975. - 17 s. - (IOP/ TECH/75/1}
VärIdsbanken; IDA : internationella utvecklingsfonden 7text Världsbanken ; övers. Allan Almegård. - Stock­
holm : Liber förlag / Allmänna förlaget, 1978. - 44 s.: ill.

PROJEKT
Biståndsprojekt
Lær en mand at fiske ... : dansk bistand til fiskeri 
i Bangladesh. - K^benhavn : Danida, [1978]. - 23 s. : ill.
ISBN 87-87507-38-2
Project for the development of small-scale fisheries 
in the Bay of Bengal. Preparatory phase, 1978 
Project for the development of small-scale fisheries 
in the Bay of Bengal : preparatory phase. - Rome, 1978. - 2. vol.
Vol. 1 : Report. - 27 s. - (IOFC/DEV/78/44.1)
Vol. 2 : Working papers. - [Ca 290] s. - (IOFC/DEV/78/ 44.2}

övriga projekt
International development research centre, Ottawa: 
Projects 1970-1978 / International development research 
centre ; comp, by Rowan Shirkie. - Ottawa, 1979. - 92 s. - (IDRC-122e)
ISBN 0-88936-198-3
International development research centre, Ottawa: 
Searching : report of the activities of IDRC 1978. - Ottawa, 1979. - 32 s. : ill. - (IDRC-110e)ISBN 0-88936-176-2

UTBILDNING
Bradfield, D.J.: Guide to extension training. - Rome : 
Food and agriculture organization of the United nations, 1966, pr. 1977. - 169 s. : ill. - (FAO economic and 
social development series ; 6)ISBN 92-5-100375-0



19.

157. Cole, R.C.: Guide to fishery education and training / 
by R.C. Cole, D.N.P. Hall. - Rome : Food and agricul- 
ture organization of the United nations, 1973. - [350] 
s. - (FAO fisheries technical papers ,* 128)

158. Paun, Holger: Fiskeskolan i Kelibia, Tunisien : en ut­
värderingsrapport. - Stockholm : Stockholms universi­
tet , institutionen för internationell pedagogik, 1979. 57, [12], 34, [18] s.

159. Jansen, Eirik G.: 0st-afrikanske stipendiater ved 
norske fiskarfagskoler : en prosjektevaluering. - Ber­
gen : Chr. Michelsens institutt, DERAP (prosjekt for 
utviklingstfkonomikk), 1976. - 101 bl. - (DERAP papers
/ 70) (DERAP notater ; 70)

SOCIO-EKONOMI
Sociologi

160. Pj-ma > Mesquitela: Fonctions sociologiques des figurines 
de culte hamba dans la société et dans la culture 
Tshokwë (Angola). - Luanda : Instituto de investigaçâo 
cientîfica de Angola, 1971. - 427 s. : ill.

Socio-akonomi
161. Alexander, Paul: The common tragedy: population growth 

and fishery resources in southern Sri Lanka : draft. - 
Canberra : Australian national university, Department 
of anthropology, [1975?]. - 49 bl.

162. Collier, William L.: Income, employment, and food sys­
tems in Javanese coastal villages / by William L. 
Collier, Harjadi Hadikoesworo, Suwardi Saropie. - At­
hens, Ohio : Ohio university, Center for international 
studies, 1977. - 152 s. - (Papers in international 
studies : Southeast Asian series, ISSN 0078-9119 ; 44) 
ISBN 0-8214-0335-4

163. Feasibility study to find out suitable places to start 
rural social services programme (C:D) for the local 
community specially for poor fishermen of Doulatkhan 
Police Station, Bhola / ed. by Lars-Erik Wallhagen ; 
comp, by Mustafizur Rahman Bhuiyan. - Dacca : Swedish 
free mission, 1977. - 41 bl.

164. Hartmann, Wolf D.: Mobilization and stagnation in a 
fishing community : tha case of Bandaravanipeta :
Andhra Pradesh, India. - Colombo : Small-scale fishe­
ries promotion in South Asia, 1978. -13s.- (FAO/UNDP 
project ; RAS/77/044) (Working paper ; 20)



20.

165. Panamanian small-scale fishermen: society, culture, 
and change / Richard B. Pollnac, ed. - Kingston, R.l.
: University of Rhode Island, International center 
for marine resource development, 1977. - 88 s. : ill.- (Marine technical report ? 44)

166. Rama, K.G.: Women’s welfare in Tamil Nadu. - Madras : 
Sangam publ., 1974. - 55 s. - (Madras institute of development studies ,* 7)

167. Ramamurthy, M„ : Poverty and supply of wage goods in 
Tamil Nadu. - Madras : Sangam publ., 1974. - 115 s. - 
(Madras institute of development studies ; 6)

168. Vagiswari, Alladi: Income-earning trends and social 
status of the Harijan community in Tamil Nadu. - Mad­
ras : Sangam publ., 1972. - 150 s. - (Madras institute of development studies ; 1)

169. Viswanathamurthi, J.: Rural employment in Tamil Nadu / 
J. Viswanathamurthi and C.L. Narasimhan. - Madras : 
Sangam publ., 1976. - 232 s. - (Madras institute of development studies ; 10)

Ekonomi
170. AlgrEy, Hans Inge: Ringnotflåtens Ekonomiske problemer 

: tilbakeblikk og framtidsutsikter på grunnlag av ek- 
sempler fra Austevoll. - Bergen : FiskeriEkonomisk 
institutt ved Norges handelshEyskole, 1976. - 44 bl. - 
(FiskeriEkonomiske små-skrifter ; 14)With an English summary

171. Anderson, Lee G.: The economics of fisheries management.
- Baltimore : The Johns Hopkins university press, cop. 1977. - 214 s » : ill.
ISBN 0-8018-1913-X

172. Bringsvor, Alfred: Skattemessig likhetsbehandling av 
fiskere og sjErnenn? : sammenligning og vurdering av 
noen relevante faktorer, med skissering av mulige lEs- 
ningsalternativer / av Alfred Bringsvor og Rolf Thunem.
- Bergen : FiskeriEkonomisk institutt ved Norges han­
delshEyskole , 1977. - 76 s. - (FiskeriEkonomiske små­skrifter ; 17)

With an English summary
173. Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 

Fisheries in the food economy. - Rome : Food and agri­
culture organization of the United nations, 1968. - 79 s. - (FFHC basic studies ; 19)
Henriksen, Georg: Economic growth and ecological ba­
lance: problems of development in Turkana. - Bergen : 
Sosialantropologisk institutt, Universitetet i Bergen, 
1974. - 77 s. - (Skriftserie / Sosialantropologisk institutt, Bergen ? 11)

174.



175.

21 .

Hussen, Ahmed: Estimation of production functions for 
the artisanal fishery of the Gulf of Nicoya (Costa 
Rica) / by Ahmed Hussen and J.G. Sutinen. - Kingston, 
R.I. : University of Rhode Island, 1979. - 36 bl. - 
(ICMRD working paper ? 1)

176. Lierens, G.E.; A computerized planning model : small 
scale fisheries. - Colombo : Small-scale fisheries 
promotion in South Asia, 1978. - 57 s. - (FAO/UNDP 
project ; RAS/77/044) (Working paper ; 19)

177. MacAlister Elliott and partners ltd; A feasibility 
study for the production of ferrocement fishing boats 
in Malawi. - Lymington : MacAlister Elliott and part­
ners ltd, [1978], - [51] bl. ; ill.

178* Smith, Frederick J.: The fisherman's business guide.
- Camden ; International marine publ.-co., cop. 1975. 
~ 172 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-87742-057-2

179* Unstad, Finn S.: Ei Ekonomisk vurdering av fiskeri- 
næringa på Island med særlig vekt på tilverkning og 
eksport. - Bergen ; Fiskeri^konomisk institutt ved 
Norges handelshtfyskole, 1976. - 99 bl. : ill. - (Fis- 
kerigSkonomiske små-skrifter ? 15)

BÅTAR., REDSKAP OCH METODER

Båtar

180. Båt 79 / utg. av Nilsson & Bergholm AB. - Stockholm, 
1979. - 120 s. ; ill.
ISBN 91-85598-09-7

181. Christensen, Stanley G.; Lamb's questions & answers 
on the marine diesel engine ; a reference book for 
engineers at sea and for trainees / Stanley G. Chris­
tensen ; original work by John Lamb. - 7. ed. - Lon­
don : Charles Griffin & co. ltd, 1978. - 466 s.
ISBN 0-85264-248-2

182. Falrplay world shipping year book I ! : a Financial 
times group publication / publ. by the Business 
publishing division of the Financial times. - London, 
1978 (vol. 3)-.
Fortsätter; The Financial times world shipping year 
book

ISSN 0140-5047 
Vol. 3- (1978-)

Government consultation : across beach operations in 
the small-scale fishery / ed. by: H.A. Delap, W.J. 
Guckian. - Rome ; Food and agriculture organization 
of the United nations, 1976. - 107 s. : ill. - (FAO 
fisheries technical paper ; 157)
ISBN 92-5-100188-X

183.



22.

184. Henshall, S.H.: Medium and high speed diesel engines 
for marine use. - London : The institute of marine 
engineers, 1972, pr. 1978. » 411 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-900976-77-2

185. Klingel, Gilbert C.: Boatbuilding with steel / by 
Gilbert C. Klingel ? including Boatbuilding with 
aluminium / by Thomas Colvin. -• Camden : International 
marine publ.-co., 1978. - 248 s. ; ill.
ISBN 0-87742-029-7

186. MacÄlister Elliott and partners ltd: Ferrocement piro­
gue programme : report on pilot project : proposal
for production in Guinea Bissau. - Lymington : MacAlis- 
ter Elliott and partners ltd, 1979. - 53 s. : ill.

187. The running and maintenance of marine machinery : a 
course of instruction for seagoing engineers, marine 
engineer apprentices and students / contrib. by va­
rious authors. - 5. ed. - London : The institute of 
marine engineers, 1965, pr. 1975. - 286 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-900976-02-0

1®®* Scott, Robert J.: Fiberglass boat design and construc­
tion. - Tuckahoe ; John de Graff, inc., 1973. - 144 s.
: ill.
ISBN 0-8286-0059-7

189. Steward, Robert M.: Boatbuilding manual. - Camden : 
International marine publ.-co., 1977. - 220 s. : ill. 
ISBN 0-87742-014-9

190. Storbritannien. Department of trade; Survey of fishing 
vessels : instructions for the guidance of surveyors.
- London : Her Majesty's stationary office, 1975. - 
370 s. : ill.
Lösbladspubl.

ISBN 0-11-511175-1
191* Tucker, D.G.: Sonar in fisheries ; a forward look. - 

London : Fishing news (books) ltd, 1967. - 136 s. : 
ill. - (A Buckland foundation book)
ISBN 0-85238-082-8

192. Verney, Michael: Complete amateur boat building. - 3. 
fully rev. and enl. ed. - London : John Murray, 1979.
- 370 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-7195-3563-8

Redskap
193. Baranov, F.I.: Selected works on fishing gear / F.l.

Baranov ,* transi, by E. Vilim ; ed. by P. Greenberg. - 
Jerusalem : Israel program for scientific translations, 
1976-1977. - 3 vol. ; ill.

(forts.)



23.

(forts.)
Vol. 1 : Commercial fishing techniques. - 1976. - 
631 s.
ISBN 0-7065-1561-7
Vol. 2 : Theory and practice of commercial fishing. - 
1977. - 261 s.
ISBN 0-7065-1574-9
Vol. 3 ï Theory of fishing. - 1977. - 234 s.
ISBN 0-7065-1575-7

194. Blandford, P.W.: Netmaking. - 4. ed. - Glasgow :
Brownson & Ferguson, 1969, pr. 1977. - 104 s. : ill. 
ISBN 0-85174-197-5

195. Blandford, Percy W.: Rope splicing. - 3. ed. - Glas­
gow : Brown, son & Ferguson ltd publ., 1976. - 105 s.
: ill.
ISBN 0-85174-268-8

196. Fridman, A.L.: Theory and design of commercial fishing 
gear : textbook for students of technical fishery col­
leges / A.L. Fridman ; transi, from Russian by R. Kon­
dor. - Jerusalem : Israel program for scientific trans­
lations, 1973. - 489 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-7065-1249-9

197. Garner, John: Modern deep sea trawling gear. - 2. ed.
- Farnham : Fishing news books ltd, 1977. - 83 s. : ill. 
ISBN 0-85238-085-2

198. Graumont, Raoul: Fisherman's knots and nets : [anglers 
and still fisherman's knots, commercial fisherman's 
knots, fishing traps and seines, net making and re­
pairing] / by Raoul Graumont and Elmer Wenstrom. - 
Cambridge, Md. : Cornell maritime press, cop. 1948. - 
203 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-87033-024-1

199. Hillier, Albert J.: How to plan and cut nets. - Narra- 
gansett : University of Rhode Island, Fisheries and 
marine technology sea grant, [1972?]. - 12 s. : ill. - 
(Marine bulletin series ; 8)

200. Holdgate, Charles: Net making. - Buchanan : Emerson 
books, inc., 1976. - 136 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-87523-180-2

201. Otter board design and performance / [based on a 
manuscript prep, by J.J. Foster ...] . - Rome ; Food 
and agriculture organization of the. United nations,
1974. - 79 s. ; ill. - (FAO fishing manuals)

Metoder
202. Burgess, John: Otter trawling. - 3. ed. - Bridport ; 

Bridport-Gundry ltd, cop. 1973. - 73 s. : ill.



24.

203. ELAC-Electroacustlc GmbH: Än introduction to echo- sounding. - Kiel, [i965]. - 138 s. : ill.
204. Howell, F.S.: Navigation primer for fishermen. - 

Farnham : Fishing news books ltd, cop. 1977. - 182 s.: ill.
ISBN 0-85238-081-X

205. Judd, Stan: Inshore fishing : its skills, risks, re­
wards. - London : Fishing news (books) ltd, cop. 1971. - 131 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-85238-096-8

206. Pajot, G.: Small-scale one-boat purse seining in Sri 
Lanka. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization of 
the United nations, 1978. - 40 s. : ill. - (IOP/TECH/ 78/21)

207. Simonsen radio A.S.: Fish-finding with sonar / Simrad, 
Simonsen radio A.S. - 2. ed. - Oslo, 1975. - 96 s. : 
ill. - (Simrad publication ; P106E)

208. Thomson, David: Pair trawling and pair seining : the 
technology of two-boat fishing. - Farnham : Fishing 
news books ltd, cop. 1978. - 167 s. : ill.ISBN 0-85238-087-9

209* Wood, W.J.: The echo sounder & its application [for fish finding]. - Grimsby : British united trawlers 
ltd, [1972]. - 24 s. : ill.

HAMNAR
210. Breimer, Michael: Improvement and expansion of the Karachi fish harbour. - Rome : Food and agriculture 

organization of the United nations, 1979. - 26 s. : ill. - (IOP/TECH/79/27)
211. Kelly, L.C.: Landing and shore facilities on Lake 

Tanganyika : a report prepared for the Lake Tanganyika 
fisheries research and development project. - Rome : 
Food and agriculture organization of the United na­
tions, 1975. - 65 s. : ill. - (FI:DP/URT/71/012/2)Titelrubrik: United Republic of Tanzania

HANTERING, BEARBETNING, DISTRIBUTION OCH MARKNADSFÖRING
Allmänt

212. Brody, Julius: Fishery by-products technology. - West- 
port : The Avi publ.-co. inc., 1965. - 232 s. : ill.



25.

213. Scandiaconsult international AB: Fish preservation, 
handling and disposal : India i report prepared for 
the Food and agriculture organization of the United 
nations ... . - Gothenburg, 1972. - 45, [35] bl. : 
ill. - (Technical report ; 27)
Titelrubrik: Pre-investment survey of fishing har­
bours

214. Stansby, Maurice E.: Industrial fishery technology : 
a survey of methods for domestic harvesting, pre­
servation, and processing of fish used for food and 
for industrial products / Maurice E. Stansby ; in 
collab. with Dayton Lee Alverson ... . - 2. ed. - 
Huntington : Robert E. Krieger publ.-co., 1976. - 415 
s. : ill.

Hantering av färsk fisk
2"i5* Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 

Ice in fisheries. - Rome : Food and agriculture orga­
nization of the United nations, 1975. - 57 s. : ill. - 
(FAO fisheries reports ; 59, rev. 1)
ISBN 92-5-100483-8

Frysning
216* Collogue de l'Institut international du froid sur les

applications du froid en pays tropical, 1 (Abidjan 1964) 
Les applications du froid en pays tropical » Refrigera­
tion applications in tropical countries : colloque in­
ternational d'Abidjan (Côte-d'Ivoire), Décembre 1964 / 
[ed. par J Institut international du froid. - Paris,
1964. - 454 s. : ill. - (Bulletin de l'Institut du 
froid ; annex 1964-3)

Titelrubrik: International institute of refrigeration
217. Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 

Refrigeration applications to fish, fruit and vegetab­
les in South East Asia : an international short-term 
training course, Durgapur, India, January 14-24, 1974.
- Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the Uni­
ted nations, 1974. - 249 s. : ill.

Titelrubrik: International institute of refrigeration
218. Freezing in fisheries. - Rome : Food and agriculture 

organization of the United nations, 1977. - 83 s. : 
ill. - (FAO fisheries technical paper ; 167)
ISBN 92-5-100327-0



26.

219. Institut international du froid: Réfrigération et con- gélation à bord des navires de pêche : 1re partie : 
aspects techniques : 2e partie : aspects biologiques 
et alimentaires = Cooling and freezing aboard fishing 
vessels : part 1 : technical aspects : part 2 : biolo­
gical and foodstuff aspects. - Paris : Institut inter­
national du froid, 1974. - 299 s. : ill. ~ (Bulletin 
de l'Institut international du froid ,* annex 1974-1 )

Titelrubriker: International institute of refrigera­
tion. Science et technique du froid. Refrigeration science and technology

220. International Institute of refrigeration: Guide to 
refrigeration storage = Guide de l'entreposage frigo­
rifique. - 2. ed. - Paris : International institute 
of refrigeration, 1976. - 188 s. : ill.

Engelsk o. fransk parallelltext. - Titelrubrik: 
Institut international du froid

221. International institute of refrigeration: New inter­
national dictionary of refrigeration. - 2. ed. - 
Paris : International institute of refrigeration, [1976]. - 560 s.

Engelsk, fransk, rysk, tysk, spansk, italiensk o. 
norsk parallelltext. - Titelrubrik: Institut inter­national du froid

222. International institute of refrigeration: Refrigeration 
techniques in developing countries. - 2. ed. - Paris : 
International institute of refrigeration, 1976. - 167 s. : ill.
Titelrubrik: Institut international du froid

Torkning och rökning
223. Casper, Daniel: How to salt fish. - Mt. Rainier : 

Volunteers in technical assistance, inc., cop. 1977.- [10J s. : ill. - (A VITA publication)
224. Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 

Smoke curing of fish. - Rome : Food and agriculture 
organization of the United nations, 1970. - 43 s. : ill.- (FAO fisheries reports ; 88)

225. Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
Trilingual dictionary of fisheries technological terms 
:curing / prep, by the Technology branch, Fisheries 
division, FAO. - Rome : Food and agriculture organiza­
tion of the United nations, 1972. - 85 s.

Fransk, spansk o. engelsk parallelltext
226. Volunteers in technical assistance: Smoking fish in acardboard.smokehouse. - Mt. Rainier : Volunteers in

technical assistance, cop, 1977. -7s.: ill. - (A VITA publication)



Fiskmjöl, fiskproteinkoncentrat (FPC) och fiskolja
Fish protein concentrate: panacea for protein mal­
nutrition? / Ernst R. Pariser ... . - Cambridge,
Mass. : The MIT press, 1978. - 296 s. : ill. - (Inter­
national nutrition policy series ; 3)
ISBN 0-262-16069-2
Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
The production of fish meal and oil / prep, by the 
Fishery industries division, FAQ. - Rome : Food and 
agriculture organization of the United nations, 1975. - 
54 s. : ill. - (FAO fisheries technical paper : 142)
ISBN 92-5-100068-9

Distribution
g3esbach, Per: T$rrfiskeksportens organisering : en 
vurdering av alternative ordninger / av Per Gjesbach 
og Steinar Eliassen. - Bergen : Fiskeriçékonomisk in- 
stitutt ved Norges hande1shtfyskole, 1977. - 55 s. - 
(FiskeriçSkonomiske små-skrifter ; 16)
With an English summary

Hotta, M.: Fish trade in the Near East region. - Rome : 
Food and agriculture organization of the United nations, 
1979. - 79 s. - (IOP/TECH/79/25)

for economic co-operation and development: 
Packages and packaging material for fish. - Paris : 
Organisation for economic co-operation and development, 
1970. - 95 s. : ill.

Kvalitet och hygien
Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
Code of practice for crabs / by Fish production and mar­
keting service, Fishery industries division, FAO. - 
Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the United 
nations, 1977. - 49 s. - (FAO fisheries circular ; 349)
Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
Code of practice for frozen fish / by Fish production 
and marketing service, Fishery industries division,
FAO. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the 
United nations, 1977. - 49 s. - (FAO fisheries circu­
lar ,* 145, rev. 2)
Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
Code of practice for minced fish / by Fish production 
and marketing service, Fishery industries division,
FAO. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the 
United nations, 1977. - 32 s. - (FAO fisheries circu­
lar ; 700)



28.

235* g2gâ and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
Code of practice for salted fish / by Fish production 
and marketing service, Fishery industries division, FAO.
- Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the United 
nations, 1976. - 54 s. - (FAO fisheries circular ? 336)

236* I22Ë and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
Code of practice for smoked fish / by Fish production 
and marketing service, Fishery industries division, FAO.
- Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the United
nations, 1977. -21 s. - (FAO fisheries circular : 321, rev. 1) *

23^* Gould, Edith: On testing the freshness of frozen fish :
a review of biochemical indices of quality in fish, with 
special reference to frozen products / by Edith Gould 
and John A. Peters. - Rev. and enl. ed. - London : 
Fishing news (books) ltd, cop. 1971. - 80 s.

238. Kramer, Amihud: Quality control for the food industry 
/ by Amihud Kramer and Bernard A. Twigg. - 3. ed. - 
Westport : The Avi publ.-co., inc., 1970. - 2 vol.
Vol. 1 : Fundamentals. - 1970, pr. 1974. 
ISBN 0-87055-072-1 556 s. : ill,

239* Larooureux, Vincent B.: Guide to ship sanitation. -
Geneva : World health organization, 1967. - 119 s. : ill.

240. Wood, P.C.: Guide to shellfish hygiene. - Geneva :
World health organization, 1976. - 80 s. : ill. - (WHO 
offset publication ; 31)
ISBN 92-4-T70031-9

Marknadsföring
241 * -K5one * w*: Frozen fish marketing in West African count­

ries : a case study in fish marketing development. - 
Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the United 
nations, 1970. - 59 s. - (FAO fisheries reports ; 96)

242* Nowak, W.S.W.: The marketing of shellfish. - London : 
Fishing news (books) ltd, cop. 1970. - 263 s. : ill.



29.

AKVAKULJUR
ALLMÄNT

243. Chakroff, Marilyn: Freshwater fish pond culture and 
management / by Marilyn Chakroff ,* ill. by Joan Koster 
; ed. by Laurel Drüben. - Mt. Rainier : Volunteers in 
technical assistance and Peace corps, 1976. - 191 s.
: ill. - (VITA publications) (Manual series / VITA ; 
36E) (Program & training journal / Peace corps) (Manual series / Peace corps ; 1B)
Titelrubrik: Appropriate technologies for development

244. Fisheries and aquaculture : collaborative research in 
the developing countries : a priority planning approach 
/ ed. Kenneth B. Craib and Warren R. Ketler. - Los 
Altos, Calif. : Resources development associates,1978. - 266 s.

245. Gerhardsen, G. Meidell: Notes on the economics of aqua- culture 7"~hy G, Meidell Gerhardsen and Leidolv Berge.
- Bergen : Institute of fisheries economics, the Nor­
wegian school of economics and business administration, 
1978. - 36 bl. - (Fiskeri^konomiske små-skrifter ; 18)

246. Korringa, Pieter: Farming marine fishes and shrimps : 
a multidisciplinary treatise. - Amsterdam : Elsevier 
scientific publ.-co., 1976. - 208 s. : ill. - (Deve­
lopments in aquaculture and fisheries science ; 4)ISBN 0-444-41335-9

247. Korringa, Pieter: Farming marine organisms low in the 
food chain : a multidisciplinary approach to edible 
seaweed, mussel and clam production. - Amsterdam : 
Elsevier scientific publ.-co., 1976. - 264 s. : ill. - 
(Developments in aquaculture and fisheries science ; 1) ISBN 0-444-41332-4

248. Korringa, Pieter: Farming the cupped oysters of the 
genus Crassostrea : a multidisciplinary treatise. - 
Amsterdam : Elsevier scientific publ.-co., 1976. - 
224 s. : ill. - (Developments in aquaculture and fisheries science ; 2)
ISBN 0-444-41333-2

249. Korringa, Pieter: Farming the flat oysters of the genus 
Ostrea : a multidisciplinary treatise. - Amsterdam : 
Elsevier scientific publ.-co., 1976. - 238 s. : ill. - 
(Developments in aquaculture and fisheries science ; 3) ISBN 0-444-41334-0

250. Nägel, Ludwig: Aquakultur in der Dritten Welt. - Esch­
born : Deutsche Gesellschaft für Technische Zusammen­
arbeit (GTZ) GmbH, 1977. - 104 s. : ill. - (Schriften­reihe der GTZ ; 46)
ISBN 3-88085-029-1



30.

251• Skjervold, H.: Aspects of fish culture and fish bree­
ding/authors H. Skjervold, E.A. Hulsman, C.J.J. 
Richter ; ed. by E.A. Huisman. - Wageningen : H. Veen- 
man & zonen B.V., 1976. - 71 s. : ill. - (Miscella­
neous papers / Landbouwhogeschool, Wageningen, The Netherlands ; 13)

252• Spotte, Stephen: Fish and invertebrate culture : water 
management in closed systems. - New York : Wiley-inter- science, cop. 1970. - 145 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-471-81760-0

Asien
253. ffloke, Cort W.: The technology and economics of cat­

fish (Clarias spp.) farming in Thailand / by Cort W. 
Kloke and Manu Potaros. - Bangkok : FAO regional 
office for Asia and the Far East, 1975. - 19 s. - 
(Indo—Pacific fisheries council occasional paper ; 1975/2)

Europa
254* Sveen/ Kristian: Norsk fiskeoppdrettsçSkonomi 1977 : en 

unders0$kelse av etablerings- og driftsproblemer i 
Hordaland og på Hitra og Fr?5ya / av Kristian Sveen og 
Alfred Bringsvor. - Bergen : Fiskeritfkonomisk insti- 
tutt ved Norges handelsh^yskole, 1978. - 68 bl. - (FiskeriçSkonomiske skrifter. Ser. A ; 2)



31 .

RESURSER
ALLMÄNT

288* Clark, John R.: Coastal ecosystem management : a tech­
nical manual for the conservation of coastal zone re­
sources. - New York : John Wiley & sons, cop. 1977. - 928 s. : ill. - (A Wiley-interscience publication)
ISBN 0-471-15854-2

288# Cushing, D.H.: Science and the fisheries. - London : 
Edward Arnold, 1977. - 60 s. : ill. - (The institute 
of biology's studies in biology ; 85)
ISBN 0-7131-2673-6

257* Gull and, J.A.: Review of the state of world fishery
resources. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization 
of the United nations, 1978. - 42 s. - (FAO fisheries 
circular ; 710)

258• gavet : muligheter og problemer / utg. av Norsk samband 
for de Forente nas joner ,* red.: Mette Clifford. - Oslo. 
1978. - 32 s. : ill.

259* Lackey, Robert T.: Introductory fisheries science. - 
Blacksburg : Virginia polytechnic institute and state 
university, Sea grant, Extension division, cop. 1974. - 
280 s. : ill.

288* Moiseev, Pyotr A.: The living resources of the world 
ocean/ P.A. Moiseev ; transi, from Russian by N.
Kaner and W.E. Ricker. — Jerusalem : Israel program 
for scientific translations, 1971. - 334 s. : ill 
ISBN 0-7065-1232-4

28^* Roycsi William F.: Introduction to the fishery sciences. 
- New York : Academic press, cop. 1972. - 351 s. : ill. 
ISBN 0-12-600950-3

262 • j?_oyiet~Cuban fishery research / ed. by A.S. Bogdanov ; 
transi, from Russian by M. Ben Yami. — Jerusalem :
Israel program for scientific translations, 1969. - 350 s. : ill.

HÄVSRESURSER
Atlanten

263* y.jr.L.legas, L. : Report of travel on board R/V Fiolent and 
visits to Congo and Angola : 13 October — 1 November 
1976. - [Rome], 1974. - 4 bl. - (Fisheries travel re­
port and aide memoire ; 21) (INT/72/074/TRAM ; 21)



Indiska oceanen
Birkett, L.: Western Indian Ocean fishery resources 
survey : report on the cruises of R/V Professor Mesyat- 
sev, December 1975 - June 1976/July 1977 - December 
1977. - Rome % Food and agriculture organisation of 
the United nations, 1979. » 99 s. : ill. - (IOP/TECH/

FAO/IQP workshop on the fishery resources of the wes­
tern Indian Ocean south of the equator, 1978 (Mahë) 
Report of the FAO/IOP workshop on the fishery resour­
ces of the western Indian Ocean south of the equator, 
Mahé, Seychelles, 23 October - 4 November 1978. - 
Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the United 
nations, 1979. - 102 s. : ill. - (IOFC/DEV/79/45)
FAO/Norway workshop on the fishery resources of the 
North Arabian Sea, 1978 (Karachi)
Report of the FAO/Norway workshop on the fishery re­
sources of the North Arabian Sea, Karachi, Pakistan, 
16-28 January 1978. - Rome : Food and agriculture or­
ganization of the United nations, 1978. - 2 vol.
Vol. 1 : Proceedings. - 57 s. - (IOFC/DEV/78/43.1)
Vol. 2 : Papers. - 204 s. : ill. - (IOFC/DEV/78/43.2)

Stilla havat
Uchida, Richard N.: The fish resources of the western 
central Pacific islands. — Rome : Food and agricul­
ture organization of the United nations, 1978. - 53 s. 
- (FAO fisheries circular ; 712)

INLANDSRESURSER
Asien
Bishop, John E.: Limnology of a small Malayan river 
Sungai Gombak. - The Hague : Dr. W. Junk B.V., publ., 
1973. - 485 s. : ill. - (Monographiae biologicae ; 22)

BESTÅNDSUPPSKÄTTNINGSMETODIK
Analysis of exploited fish populations / ed. by Ro­
bert T.Lackey and Wayne A. Hubert. - Rev. ed. - 
Blacksburg, Va. : Sea grant, Extension division, 
Virginia polytechnic institute and state university, 
1978. - 97 s. ; ill.



33.

270. Cushing, D.H. : Fisheries biology : a study in popula­
tion dynamics. - Madison : The university of Wiscon­sin press, 1968, pr. 1979. - 200 s. : ill.ISBN 0-299-04740-7

271 * ^ish population dynamics / ed. by J.A. Gulland. - Lon­
don : John Wiley & sons, cop. 1977. - 372 s. : ill. - 
(A Wiley-interscience publication)ISBN 0-471-01575-X

272• Gulland, J.A.: Manual of methods for fish stock assess­
ment. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the United nations, 1969-.
P. 1 : Fish population analysis. - 1969, pr. 1975. - 
154 s. - (FAO manuals in fisheries science ? 4)

273. Methods for assessment of fish production in fresh wa­
ters/ ed. by Timothy Bagenal. - 3. ed. - Oxford : 
Blackwell_ scientific publ., 1978. - 365 s. ; ill. - {International biological programme handbook ; 3)
ISBN 0-632-00125-9

STATISTISK METODIK
274* Gulland, J.A.; Manual of sampling and statistical met­

hods for fisheries biology. - Rome : Food and agricul­
ture organization of the United nations, 1966-.
P. 1 : Sampling methods. - 1966, pr. 1975. - 87 s. - (FAO manuals in fisheries science ; 3)

STATISTIK
275. Fiskestatistisk årsbok = Yearbook of fishery statistics 77/ Statistiska centralbyrån. - Stockholm : LiberFörlag /Allmänna förlaget, 1970 (årg. 1)-.

Arg. 7 (1977)
ISBN 91-38-03942-7 Arg. 8
ISBN 91-38-04472-2

276. Food and agriculture organization of the United nations: 
Yearbook of fishery statistics // = Annuaire statisti­
que des pêches // = Anuario estadistico de pesca : 
fishery commodities = produits des pêches = productos 
pesqueros. - Rome : Food and agriculture organizationof the United nations, [1955?] (vol. 1)-.
Vol. 43 (1976). - (FAO fisheries series ; 7) (FAO statistics series ; 13)ISBN 92-5-000414-1



34

277 • Food and agriculture organization of the United nations 
Yearbook of fishery statistics // = Annuaire statisti­
que des pêches // = Anuario estadistico de pesca : 
catches and landings » captures et quantités débarquées 
= capturas y desembarques. - Rome : Food and agricul­
ture organization of the United nations, [1956?] (vol.
2} —.

Vol. 42 (1976). - (FAO fisheries series ; 6) (FAO 
statistics series ; 12)
ISBN 92-5-000413-3
Vol. 44 (1977). - (FAO fisheries series ? 8) (FAO 
statistics series ; 17)
ISBN 92-5-000609-8

BIOLOGI
Bestämningslitteratur

278* Brichard, Pierre: Fishes of Lake Tanganyika. - Neptune 
City, N.J. : T.F.H. publ., inc., cop. 1978. - 448 s. : 
ill.
ISBN 0-87666-464-8

279* Cervigon, Fernando M.: Los peces marinos de Venezuela.
- Caracas : Estaciôn de investigaciônes marinas de 
Margarita, FundaciÔn la salle de ciencias naturales, 
1966. -2t.
ISBN 84-399-8189-9
T. 1 . - 436 s. : ill.
ISBN 84-399-8191-0
T. 2. - S. 437-951 : ill.
ISBN 84-399-8190-2

28°* Chart* W.L.: Marine fishes of Hong Kong / by w.L. Chan ; 
îllT by Y.W. Tang. - Hong Kong : Government press,
1968-. - Vol. 1-.
P. 1. - 1968. - 129 s. : ill.

281• Chirichigno, Norma F.: Clave para identificar los peces 
marinos del Perü. - Koenigstein : Otto Koeltz science 
publ., 1978. - 387 s. : ill. - (Informe / Institute del 
mar del Perü ,• 44)
ISBN 3-87429-131-6

Faks. av 1. ed. - Callao : Instituto del mar del 
Perü, 1974

282. Paget, J.: Poissons de Côte d’Ivoire (eaux douces et 
saumâtres) / J. Daget et A. Iltis. - Dakar : Institut 
français d’Afrique Noire, 1965. - 385 s. : ill. - (Mé­
moires / de l’Institut français d'Afrique Noire ; 74)



35.

3• Misra, K.S. : Pisces. — 2. ed. — Delhi : Manager of 
publ 1969-. - Vol. 1-. - (The fauna of India : and the adjacent countries)
Vol. 1 : Elasmobranchii and Holocephali. - 1969. - 276 s., 19 pl.-bl. t ill.
Vol. 2 : Teleostomi : Clupeiformes, Bathyclupeiformes, 
Galaxiiformes, Scopeliformes and Ateleopiformes. - 1976. - 438 s., 11 pl.-bl. : ill.
Vol. 3 ; Teleostomi : Cypriniformes ; Siluri. - 1976. - 367 s., 15 pl.-bl. : ill.

284* Smith, Smith's sea fishes. - 5. ed., 4. impr.
- Sandton : Valiant publ., 1977. - 580 s. : ill.

Föreg. uppl. med titeln: The sea fishes of southern
Äfy* -j pa

ISBN 0-86884-029-7

Ekologi
288* Cushing, David H.: Marine ecology and fisheries. ~

Cambridge : Cambridge university press, 1975. - 278 s.: ill.
ISBN 0-521-20501-8

286‘ The ecology of the seas / ed. by D.H. Cushing and J.J. 
Walsh. - Oxford : Blackwell scientific publications, 1976. - 467 s. ; ill.
ISBN 0-632-00341-3

287. Lowe-McConnell, R.H.: Ecology of fishes in tropical 
waters. - London : Edward Arnold, 1977. - 64 s. : ill.- (The institute of biology's studies in biology ; 76) ISBN 0-7131-2594-2

288, Marine ecology ; a comprehensive, integrated treatise 
on life in oceans and coastal waters / ed. Otto Kinne.
- London : Wiley-interscience, 1970-. - 5 vol. : ill.
Vol. 1 : Environmental factors : part 1. - 1970. - 681 s.
ISBN 0-471-48001-0
Vol. 1 : Environmental factors : part 2. - 1971. - S. 682-1244.
ISBN 0-471-48002-9
Vol. 1 : Environmental factors : part 3. - 1972. - S. 1245-1774.
ISBN 0-471-48003-7

289* Nikolsky, G.V.: The ecology of fishes / G.V. Nikolsky ; 
transi, from the Russian by L. Birkett. - London : Academic press, 1963. - 352 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-12-519750-0

290* Zumer-Linder, Majda: Ekologi för planerare / Majda 
Zumer-Linder & Lars Ericson. - Uppsala : Sveriges 
lantbruksuniversitet, 1978. - 30 s. : ill.



36.

Allmän biologi 
Fiskar

291. Bright, Thomas Jerry; A survey of the deep sea bottom 
fishes of the Gulf of Mexico below 350 metres : a 
dissertation. - Ann Arbor ; University microfilms international, 1979. - 218 bl. ; ill.

Diss. College Station ; Texas A&M univ., 1968
292. Cashman, Cara Williams; Contributions to the ichthyo­

faunas of the West Flower Garden Reef and other reef 
sites in the Gulf of Mexico and western Caribbean ;
a dissertation. - Ann Arbor : University microfilms international, 1979. - 248 bl. ; ill.

Diss. College Station ; Texas A&M univ., 1973
293. Institut royal des sciences naturelles de Belgique: 

Exploration hydrobiologique du Lac Tanganika (1946- 
1947) : résultats scientifiques. - Bruxelles, [195-?]-.- 3 vol.
Vol. 3 : fascicule 5 A : poissons non cichlidae / par Max Poil. - 1953. - 251 s., 11 pl.-bl. : ill.
Vol. 3 : fascicule 5 B : poissons cichlidæ / par Max Poil. - 1956. - 619 s., 10 pl.-bl. : ill.

294. Nair, R.V.: Indian sardines : their biology and fishery.
- New Delhi : Council of scientific & industrial re­
search, cop. 1973. - 107 s. : ill. - (CSIR zoological monograph ; 2)

295. Nakamura, Hiroshi; Tuna distribution and migration. - 
London : Fishing news (books) ltd, cop. 1969. - 76 s.; ill.

296. New York academy of sciences: Scientific survey of 
Porto Rico and the Virgin Islands. - New York, [192-?]-.- 11 vol.
Vol. 10 : part 2 : The fishes of Porto Rico and the 
Virgin Islands : Branchiostomidae to Sciaenidae / J.T. 
Nichols. - 1929. - S. 161-295 : ill.
Vol. 10 : part 3 : The fishes of Porto Rico and the 
Virgin Islands : Pomacentridae to Ogcocephalidae /J.T. Nichols. - 1930. - S. 299-399 : ill.

297. Thorpe, John: Synopsis of biological data on the perch 
"Perea fluviatilis" Linnaeus, 1758 and "Perea flaves- 
cens" Mitchill, 1814. - Rome : Food and agriculture 
organization of the United nations, 1977. - 138 s. : 
ill. - (FAO fisheries synopsis ; 113)ISBN 92-5-100504-4



37.

Kryptogamer
29®* Robson, T,O.: The control of aquatic weeds. - 2. ed. - 

î Ministry of agriculture, fisheries and food, 1975. 59 s. : ill. - (Bulletin / Ministry of agri­
culture, fisheries and food ; 194)ISBN 0-11-240494-4

OCEANOGRAFI, METEOROLOGI OCH GEOLOGI
299* Mglg,SY. and geology of coral reeds / ed. by 0.A. Jones, 

R. Endean. - New York : Academic press, 1973-1977. - 4 vol. : ill.
Vol. 4 : Geology 2. - 1977. - 337 s.ISBN 0-12-389604-5

300« Burgess, C.R.: Meteorology for seamen. - 4. ed. -
Glasgow : Brown, son & Ferguson, ltd, publ., 1978. - 251 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-85174-315-3

301. Cooperative investigations of the Caribbean and adja­
cent regions. Symposium on progress in marine research 
xn the Caribbean and adjacent regions, 2 (Caracas 1976) 
Papers on oceanography, meteorology, geology and geo­physics / ed. by Harris B. Stewart, jr. - Rome : Food 
^lagricuiture organization of the United nations, 
1978. - 638 s. : ill. - (FAO fisheries report ; 200, suppl.)
Spansk o. engelsk parallelltext ISBN 92-5-000707-8

3®2* Ring, Cuchlaine A.M,: Beaches and coasts. - 2. ed, - 
London : Edward Arnold, 1972. - 570 s. : ill.ISBN 0-7131-5609-0

FÖRORENINGAR
303. Çarry-Llndahl, Kai: Biståndsinsatser med ansvar :

miljö och utveckling i u-länder : betänkande / avgivet 
av särskild utredningsman [Kai Curry-Lindahll. - [Stockholm, 1979]. - 487 s. J

304. Earthcare: global protection of natural areas : pro­
ceedings^of the fourteenth biennial wilderness confe­
rence / ed. by Edmund A. Schofield ; with the assist, 
of Paul M. Glassner and Allan B. Novick. - Boulder : 
Westview press, inc., 1978. - 838 s. : ill. - (West- view special studies in natural resources and energy management)
ISBN 0-89158-034-4



38.

305• EIFÅC working party on biological monitoring, 1977
Report on the effect of zinc and copper pollution on 
the salmonid fisheries in a river and lake system in 
central Norway / prep, by the ElFAC working party on 
biological monitoring. - Rome : Food and agriculture 
organization of the United nations, 1977. - 34 s. : ill. - (EIFAC technical paper ; 29)ISBN 92-5-100296-7

306 * EIFAC working party on water quality criteria for 
European freshwater fish, 1977
Report on cadmium and freshwater fish / prep, by 
EIFAC working party on water quality criteria for 
European freshwater fish. - Rome : Food and agriculture 
organization of the United nations, 1977. - 21 s. - (EIFAC technical paper ; 30)
ISBN 92-5-100297-5

3^* Environment agency, Japan: Water pollution control in 
Japan. - LS.l.j, 1972. - 54 s.

308. International conference on water pollution control 
in developing countries, 1978 (Bangkok)
Water pollution control in developing countries : 
proceedings of the international conference held at Bangkok, Thailand, February 21-25, 1978. - Bangkok : 
Asian institute of technology, 1978. - 2 vol.ISBN 0-08-023567-0
[Vo1* 1] / by E.A.R. Ouano, B.N. Lohani, N.C.
Thanh. - 744 s. : ill.
Vol. 2 / ed. by B.N. Lohani, N.C. Thanh. - 264 s. : ill.

3^9. Inventory of data on contaminants in aquatic organisms 
/ comp, by Fishery data centre, Fisheries department, 
FAO. - Rome : Food and agriculture organization of the 
United nations, 1978. - 397 s. - (FAO fisheries cir­cular ; 338, rev. 1)

31°* Marine pollution / ed. by R. Johnston. - London : Aca­
demic press, 1976. - 729 s. : ill.
ISBN 0-12-387650-8

31Pollution : an international problem for fisheries /
prep, by the Fishery resources division of FAO. - Rome : 
Food and agriculture organization of the United nations, 
1971, pr. 1977. - 85 s. : ill. - (FAO fisheries series ; 4) (World food problems ; 14)
ISBN 92-5-100376-9



39

ALFABETISKT REGISTER
Agrell, Jan-Olov 26 
Ahlsérx, Bengt 3-4 
Ahmad, Aqueil 58 
Alabaster, John S. 143 
Alexander, Paul 161 
Algr^y, Hans Inge 170 
Almegård, Allan 151 
Alverson, Dayton Lee 214 
Andersson, Christian 7 
Anderson, Lee G. 171 
Andersson, Marcus 5 
Andréasson, Arne 94 
Anschel, Kurt R. 6 
Asplund, Daniel 27 
Aubray, Roger 95
Bagenal, Timothy 273 
Baranov, F.I. 193 
Beck, Uwe 96 
Bell, Frederick w. 40 
Bengtsson, Bo 50 
Ben-Yami, M. 90, 262 
Berg, S.E. 41
Bergman, Göran 7 
Bhuiyan, Mustafizur Rahman 

163
Birkett, L. 264, 289 
Bishop, John E. 268 
Bjerninger, Jan 28 
Blanc, M. 91
Blandford, Percy W. 194-195 
Bogdanov, A.S. 262 
Borgstrom, Georg 44 
Bradfield, D.J. 156 
Brandt, A. von 59 
Brannon, Russel H. 6 
Breimer, Michael 210 
Brichard, Pierre 278 
Bright, Thomas Jerry 291 
Bringsvor, Alfred 172, 254 
Brody, Julius 212 
Brown, E.D. 119 
Burgess, C.R. 300 
Burgess, John 202 
Burke, William T. 129
Campleman, G. 103 
Carlson, Sven 17 
Carroz, Jean 127 
Cashman, Cara Williams 292 
Casper, Daniel 223 Cervenka, Zdenek 8-9 
Cervigon, Fernando M. 279 
Chakroff, Marilyn 243

Chan, W.L. 280 
Chirichigno, Norma F. 281 
Christensen, Stanley G. 181 Christie, W.J. 120 
Christy, L.C. 121 
Clark, John R. 255 
Clifford, Mette 258 
Coche, A.G. 60 
Cole, R.C. 157 
Collier, William L. 162 
Collins, Joseph 47 
Colvin, Thomas 185 
Congdon, R.J. 81 
Craib, Kenneth B. 244 
Crosson, Pierre R. 42 
Curry-Lindahl, Kai 303 
Cushing, David H. 256, 270, 285- 

286
Daget, J. 282 
Daun, Holger 158 
Day, Cedric 104 
Delap, H.A. 183 
Devadas, Rajammal P. 43 
Drüben, Laurel 243
Eliassen, Steinar 229 
Endean, R. 299 
Ericson, Karl Eric 9 
Ericson, Lars 290 
Erikson, Berit 78 
Estes, Thomas S. 117 
Ezenekwe, Arthur 0. 97
Foster, J.J. 201 
Fowler, Cary 47 
Frank, Pär 78 
Frederick, Kenneth D. 42 
French, David 63 
Fridman, A.L. 196
Garner, John 197 
Gerhardsen, G. Meidell 245 
Gilliusson, Rolf 22 
Gjesbach, Per 229 
Glantz, Michael H. 77 
Glassner, Paul M. 304 
Gordon, E.D. 140 
Gould, Edith 237 
Granqvist, Âke 37 
Graumont, Raoul 198 
Greenberg, P. 193
Guckian, W.J. 183 
Gulland, John A. 124, 127, 257, 271-272, 274



Gullberg, Ingvar E. 79
Hadikoesworo, Harjadi 162 Halkjær, Eivor 35-36 
Halkjær, Niels 35 
Hall, D.N.F. 157 
Halldin, Viveca 13 
Hartmann, Wolf D. 164 
Henriksen, Georg 174 Henshall, S.H. 184 
Hildebrandt, Bo 14 
Hillier, Albert J. 199 
Holdgate, Charles 200 Hotta, M. 230 
Howell, F.S. 204 
Hsu, Robert C. 58 
Hubert, Wayne A. 269 
Huisman, E.A. 251 
Hussen, Ahmed 175 
Hveem, Helge 15 
Höjeberg, Pia 16
Iltis, A. 282
Jansen, Eirik G. 99, 159 
Jansson, Annika 28 
Johnston, R. 310 
Jones, O.A. 299 
Judd, Stan 205
Kaner, N. 260 
Karim, Mahmudul 111 Kelly, L.C. 211 
Ketler, Warren R. 244 
Khan, Rahmatullah 126 
King, Cuchlaine A.M. 302 Kinne, Otto 288 
Klingel, Gilbert C. 185 
Kloke, Cort W. 253 
Kondor, R, 196 
Kopinski, Edward 66 
Korringa, Pieter 246-249 Koster, Joan 243 
Kramer, Amihud 238 
Krone, W. 241 
Kärnekull, Bo 47
Labon, Arkadiusz 127, 150 
Lackey, Robert T. 259, 269 
Lamb, John 181 
Lamoureux, Vincent B. 239 
Lappë, Frances Moore 47 Leie, Uma 82 
Leng, Lee Yong 128 
Lierens, G.E. 176 
Lima, Mesguitela 160

Lohani, B.N. 308
Lowe-McConnell, R.H. 287Lukåcs, Judit 76
McDougal, Myres S. 129 
Martinussen, John 30 
May, Ronald J. 34 
Misra, K.S. 283 
Moiseev, Pyotr A. 260 
Moore, Gerald 130-131 Muus, Bent 48
Nair, R.V. 294 
Nakamura, Hiroshi 295 
Narasimhan, C.L. 169 Nichols, J.T. 296 
Nielsen, Klavs 49 
Nikolsky, G.V. 289 
Nowak, W.S.W. 242 
Novick, Allan B. 304 
Nägel, Ludwig 250
Oberger, Bengt 18 
Oda, Shigeru 132-135 
Odén, Bertil 19 
Ouanu, E.A.R. 308
Pajot, G. 206 
Pariser, Ernst R. 227 
Payne, Robert L. 100 
Persson, Kaj 18 
Peters, John A. 237 
Peterson, Stina 78 
Pietersz, V.L.C. 101 
Poll, Max 293 
Pollnac, Richard B. 165 Potaros, Manu 253 
Pownall, Peter 113
Rama, K.G. 166 
Ramamurthy, M. 167
Regneil, Margareta 76 Richter, C.J.J. 251 
Ricker, W.E. 260 
Robinson, Leslie A. 115 Robson, T.O. 298 
Royce, William F. 261 
Rudebeck, Lars 20 Rundin, Ulf 55 
Rylander, Lars 21
Samuelsson, Eivor 31 
Saropie, Suwardi 162 
Savini, Michel 100 
Schofield, Edmund A. 304 Scott, Robert J. 188



Shirkie, Rowan 154 
Singer, Hans 84 
Skjervold, H. 251 
Skog, Odd-Helge 93 
Slingerland, Aart 80 
Smith, Frederick J. 178 Smith, J.L.B. 284 
Spotte, Stephen 252 
Stansby, Maurice E. 214 
Steward, Robert M. 189 
Stewart, Harris B. jr. 301 
Stjernberg, Gustaf 32 Stokke, Olav 54 
Strannberg, Britta 70 Sutinen, j.g. 175 
Sveen, Kristian 254 Synge, Richard 1
Tamm, Gordon 26 
Tang, Y.w. 280 
Thanh, N.C. 308 
Thomson, David 208 
Thorpe, John 297 
Thunem, Rolf 172 
Tibaijuka, Anna Kajumulo 22 
Tucker, D.G. 191 
Twigg, Bernard A. 238
Uchida, Richard N. 267 Ullsten, Ola 56 
Unstad, Finn S. 179
Wachtmeister, Claes-Adam 33 Vagiswari, Alladi 168 
Wallensteen, Lena 8, 15 
Wallhagen, Lars-Erik 163 Walsh, J.J. 286 
Weicomme, R.L. 138 
Wenk, Edward jr. 139 
Wenstrom, Elmer 198 
Verney, Michael 192 
Westman, Bo 20, 23 
Widstrand, Carl Gösta 24 
Wieslander, Anna 25 Vilim, E. 193 
Villegas, L. 263 
Wilmot, Philip D, 80 
Wilson, Peter T. 114 
Viswanathamurthi, J. 169 Volkov, A.A. 140 
Vondruska, John 72 Wood, P.C. 240 
Wood, W.J. 209
Zhudro, A.K. 140 
Zumer-Linder, Majda 290
östling, Sven Erik 38-39



GEOGRAFISKT REGISTER
AFRIKA

länderbeskrivningar 1-3 
bibliografier 69 
FN-organisationer 144 
övrigt 82

Sydafrika
länderbeskrivningar 4 
bestämningslitteratur 284

Västafrika
bibliografier 61 
marknadsföring 241

Östafrika
länderbeskrivningar 14 
fiske, allmänt 99 
utbildning 159

Angola
landbeskrivningar 3 
fiske, allmänt 94 
sociologi 160 
havsresurser 263

Botswana
landbeskrivningar 8 
bibliografier 67 
övrigt 76

Elfenbenskusten
landbeskrivningar 10 
bestämningslitteratur 282

Etiopien
landbeskrivningar 13

Guinea-Bissau
landbeskrivningar 3, 21 
båtar 186

Kap Verde
landbeskrivningar 3 
fiske, allmänt 95

Kenya
landbeskrivningar 19, 24 
utvecklingssamarbete 55 
ekonomi 174

Kongo
havsresurser 263 

Lesotho
landbeskrivningar 8



Malawi
ekonomi 177

Moçambique
landbe skrivningar 
bibliografier 68

Namibia
landbeskrivningar 

Nigeria
fiske, allmänt 97 

Principe
landbeskrivningar

Rhodesia
landbe skrivningar 

Säo Tomé
landbeskrivningar

Senegal
landbeskrivningar

Seychellerna
fiske, allmänt 100

Somalia
landbeskrivningar 
fiske, allmänt 98

Swaziland
landbe skrivningar

Sydafrika
landbeskrivningar

Tanzania
landbe skrivningar 
administration och

Togo
fiske, allmänt 96 

Tunisien
landbeskrivningar 
utbildning 158

Uganda
1andbeskrivningar 

Zambia
landbeskrivningar

3, 17, 23

4, 6, 18

3

4

3

11

7

8

4

22
lagstiftning

12, 20, 25

15

5, 9, 16

121



44.

ASIEN
Främre Orienten

distribution 230
Sydostasien

administration och lagstiftning 128 frysning 217
Sydvästasien

fiske, allmänt 104
Bangladesh

landbeskrivningar 27, 32 fiske, allmänt 111 
administration och lagstiftning 131 
biståndsprojekt 152 
socio-ekonomi 163

Burma
fiske, allmänt 106 

Hong Kong
bestämningslitteratur 280 

Indien
landbeskrivningar 26, 29-30 
livsmedelsproduktion och nutrition 41, 43 bibliografier 58 
fiske, allmänt 101, 107-110 
socio-ekonomi 164, 166-169
hantering, bearbetning, distribution och marknadsföring 213 
bestämningslitteratur 283 fiskar 294

Indonesien
socio-ekonomi 162

Iran
organisationer 150 

Japan
föroreningar 307

Kina
bibliografier 58 

Malaysia
inlandsresurser 268 

Pakistan
landbeskrivningar 32 fiske, allmänt 102 
hamnar 210



Sri Lanka
landbeskrivningar 33 
fiske, allmänt 103, 105 
administration och lagstiftning 130 socio-ekonomi 161 
redskap 206

Thailand
administration och lagstiftning 127 akvakultur 253

Vietnam
landbeskrivningar 28, 31

EUROPA
fiske, allmänt 91 
FN-organisationer 143 
föroreningar 305-306

Danmark
biståndsprojekt 152 

Island
ekonomi 179 

Norge
fiske, allmänt 93, 99 
utbildning 159 
ekonomi 170, 172 
akvakultur 254 
föroreningar 305

Portugal
landbeskrivningar 3

Sovjetunionen
resurser, allmänt 262

NORDAMERIKA
administration och lagstiftning 120 

Kanada
projekt 154-155

USA
livsmedelsproduktion och nutrition 42 fiske, allmänt 115

SYD- OCH MELLANAMERIKA
fiske, allmänt 116-117

Argentina
landbeskrivningar 35



38
Bolivia

landbeskrivningar
Brasilien

övrigt 76
Chile

landbeskrivningar 39
Costa Rica

ekonomi 175
Kuba

landbeskrivningar 36-37 
resurser, allmänt 262

Panama
fiske, allmänt 117 
socio-ekonomi 16 5

Peru
fiske, allmänt 118 
bestämningslitteratur 281

Puerto Rico
fiskar 296

Venezuela
bestämningslitteratur 279

Virgin Islands 
fiskar 296

AUSTRALIEN OCH NYA GUINEA
Australien

fiske, allmänt 113
Papua Nya Guinea

landbeskrivningar 34 fiske, allmänt 112, 114

ATLANTEN
Karibiska havet 

fiskar 292
oceanografi, meteorologi och geologi

Medelhavet
FN-organisationer 146

301

Mexikanska bukten 
fiskar 291-292



INDISKA OCEANEN
administration och lagstiftning 126 FN-organisationer 148 
resurser 264-266

Arabiska havet
resurser 266

Bengaliska bukten
biståndsprojekt 153

STILLA HAVET
resurser 267

SJÖAR
Victoria-sjön

fiske, allmänt 99
Tanganyika-sjön 

hamnar 211
bestämningslitteratur 278 
fiskar 293



f

h;t*t*i*z*,,&%#,,\i?*&a****P**tl%>**i**Wi^

lflt*f**t"*0*'x*>(*»**tf**>**iif%,>u>*Wl\»f*»t**<&**>l*^‘&

>VV>iA<lV¥VVVS»VWVVVV^i^VVMi>/VV^i!VVVVVVV^

*^*1’**’*<w''c,*,,'‘iiw','*s^^^

“w,V%i,Si*Si<N<«V%<'%^ l'<«'VN*S»*H<»VVN*S««V%*V'M«*«WVS/%rN*«i*V"W%l'V*^^

a**iiig<‘^«,Bfr^8|?t^ll%i*%i!‘i»^^


